Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name			Execution Date]
Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, Inc.			09/15/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC			1
Street Address:		2135 West Maple Road		
City:	Troy			
State/Country "	MICHIGAN			
State/Country:	48084			
Postal Code:]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	RS Total: 9	Number]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 9	Number 35724]
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1	RS Total: 9			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Patent Number:	RS Total: 9	35724		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 1 Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 9	35724 53177		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property 7 Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 9	35724 53177 35007		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 9	35724 53177 35007 43636		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 9 Fype 643 585 643 593 624 593 624 593 593 624 593 624 593 624 624 624 634 634 634 634 634 634 634 634 634 63	35724 53177 35007 43636 88344		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 9 Fype 643 588 593 624 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 598 598	35724 53177 35007 43636 88344 88341		

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 248-988-8360

Phone:	248-988-8360
Email:	aspaulding@cgolaw.com
Correspondent Name:	Karin H. Butchko
Address Line 1:	400 West Maple Road, Suite 350

500122713

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0055

	Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C. Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60130-2700 GEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin H. Butchko	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Name Change #2#page1.tif source=Name Change #2#page2.tif source=Name Change #2#page3.tif		

PAGE 1

State of Delaware • Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8652744 PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAMÉ: 0057

2794515 8100M

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

254-12-1221 51.50

MERGING

MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

INTO

MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("HVS LLC"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST: HVS LLC is a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware. Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, Inc. ("HVS Inc.") is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger between HVS LLC and HVS Inc. providing for the merger of HVS Inc. with and into HVS LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of HVS LLC and HVS Inc. in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the

PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0058

P.04/04

Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

The name of the surviving limited THIRD: liability company is Meritor Heavy Vehicle Systems, LLC.

The merger shall be effective upon the FOURTH: filing of this Certificate of Merger in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

The executed Agreement and Plan of FIFTH: Merger is on file at the principal place of business of HVS LLC. The address of the principal place of business of HVS LLC is 2135 West Maple Road, Troy, Michigan 98084.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by HVS LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of HVS LLC and any stockholder of HVS Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed on this 150M day of September, 1997.

MERITOR HEAVY VEHICLE SYSTEMS, LLC

Real

Vice President

NY2 150477 01

TOTAL P.04 PATENT REEL: 017882 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 07/06/2006